Year

2008

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

MTE
Country Location
Yietnam .

(12th) An Giang

China

(13th) suzhou

Mepal

(14th) kathmandu
Malaysia

(15th

2 1st Malacca

Junior)

Korea

(16th) Jecheaon

China

(17th) Suzrhou
Lebanon g

(18th) Baskinta

i Chenagdu

(19th) 9
Indonesia South

(20th) Sumatra
e ol Merraka

(21th)

BMX
Country Location
S Taiyuan
(1st) y
Thailand :
2nd) Chonburi
Indonesia Pl
(3rd) -
Hong Kong,
China {4th)
Korea
(5th) Jecheon
Sl Sugian
(6th) ;
Hong Kong,
China (7th)
Singapore Tampines
(&th) Bike Park
Indonesia :
(oth] Siak
Myanmar :
(10th) Meipytaw

Indoor

Country Location

Hong Kong,
China (7th)

Macau
(&th)

Malaysia

(oth) Johor Bahru

Hong Kong,

China (10th) Chai Wan

Haong Kong,

China (11thy | Chal Wan

Japan
(12th)

Wacau
(13th)

Kagoshima

Para-Cycling
Country Location
Malaysia

(1st) Kuala Lumpur
India .
(2nd) Mew Delhi

Malaysia (Cancelled)

Thailand (Cancelled)



