	MTB		BMX		Indoor		Para-Cycling	
Year	Country	Location	Country	Location	Country	Location	Country	Location
2006	Vietnam (12th)	An Giang	China (1st)	Taiyuan	Hong Kong, China (7th)			
2007	China (13th)	Suzhou	Thailand (2nd)	Chonburi	Macau (8th)			
2008	Nepal (14th)	Kathmandu	Indonesia (3rd)	East Java	Malaysia (9th)	Johor Bahru		
2009	Malaysia (15th & 1st Junior)	Malacca	Hong Kong, China (4th)		Hong Kong, China (10th)	Chai Wan		
2010	Korea (16th)	Jecheon	Korea (5th)	Jecheon				
2011	China (17th)	Suzhou	China (6th)	Suqian				
2012	Lebanon (18th)	Baskinta	Hong Kong, China (7th)		Hong Kong, China (11th)	Chai Wan	Malaysia (1st)	Kuala Lumpur
2013	China (19th)	Chengdu	Singapore (8th)	Tampines Bike Park			India (2nd)	New Delhi
2014	Indonesia (20th)	South Sumatra	Indonesia (9th)	Siak	Japan (12th)	Kagoshima	Malaysia (Cancelled)	
2015	Malaysia (21th)	Merraka	Myanmar (10th)	Neipytaw	Macau (13th)		Thailand (Cancelled)	